## **BRYAN CITY COUNCIL**

## **Thursday**

January 23, 2025 5:30 P.M.

## **City of Bryan Council Chambers**

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the January 6, 2025 Council Meeting.
- 3. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
  - City Discussion Regarding Eastland Estates
- 4. Clerk Treasurer's Report.
- 5. A Resolution to Accept a \$37,300.00 Donation from Various Sponsors to the Parks and Recreation Department for the Fountain City Amphitheater.
- 6. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2025, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 7. An Ordinance Adopting the Williams County Cost Recovery Standard.
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of City Owned Personal Property by Internet Auction through GovDeals.
- 9. A Resolution Authorizing the Fire Chief of the City of Bryan to Apply for Grants for the City of Bryan Fire Department.
- 10. A Resolution Authorizing the Director of Parks and Recreation for the City of Bryan, to Apply for a Nature Works Grant Issued Through the Ohio Department of Natural Resources.
- 11. A Resolution Authorizing Carrie Schlade as Delegate and Richard Long as Alternate to Represent the City of Bryan as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Ohio Municipal Electric Association in 2025.
- 12. A Resolution Authorizing the City Engineer of the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio to Apply for the Following Grants: Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC), Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and Small Cities Through the Ohio Department of Transportation, and Others for the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio as Necessary.
- 13. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to Advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2025 Asphalt Program."
- 14. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to Advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2025 Pavement Marking Program."

- 15. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to Advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2025 Street Improvement of Blakeslee Avenue."
- 16. A Resolution Authorizing the Clerk-Treasurer to Advertise for Bids for the Project Known As "2025 South Walnut Area Sanitary Sewer Improvements."
- 17. Police Dependents Fund.
- 18. Building Permits x 2
- 19. Annual Report Wastewater & Police
- 20. Adjourn.